
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T3  1  1   Colorado 282  276  286       844  -20 
2  T3  2   Wyoming, U. of  280  285  280       845  -19 
1  2  3   Utah 277  286  290       853  -11 

T5  T3  4   Campbell  283  282  291       856  -8 
17  T12  5   Northern Colorado 295  285  280       860  -4 

T11  10  6   Air Force 291  285  285       861  -3 
T5  T3  7   Houston Baptist  283  282  300       865  +1 
10  T6  8   Washington State 289  285  292       866  +2 
T3  9  T9   UT Arlington  282  293  294       869  +5 

T13  T16  T9   Utah Valley 292  291  286       869  +5 
18  14  T9   Utah State Univ. 296  285  288       869  +5 
16  T12  T12   Gonzaga  293  287  290       870  +6 

T13  15  T12   Seattle University 292  290  288       870  +6 
7  T16  14   Wichita State  286  297  288       871  +7 
9  11  15   Weber State  288  289  295       872  +8 

T13  T6  16   Boise State  292  282  300       874  +10 
8  T6  17   Colorado (B) 287  287  302       876  +12 

19  18  18   Southern Utah  297  289  298       884  +20 
T11  19  19   Santa Clara  291  301  297       889  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T8 1   Coby Welch  Northern Colorado  70   69  66       205  -11   
T4 2   Ryan Wallen  Wyoming, U. of  73   65  68       206  -10   
T4 3   Yannick Emmert  Wichita State  68   70  69       207  -9   
T19 T4   Mitchell Schow  Utah  72   69  68       209  -7   
T2 T4   Sunwoo Choi  Air Force  69   68  72       209  -7   
1 T4   Morten Toft Hansen  Colorado  71   65  73       209  -7   

T2 T7   Val Almendarez  Houston Baptist  70   67  73       210  -6   
T4 T7   Ethan Freeman  Colorado  69   69  72       210  -6   
T15 T9   Derek Bayley  Washington State  70   70  71       211  -5   
T8 T9   Tanner Jenson  Utah State Univ.  70   69  72       211  -5   
T15 T9   Jesper Svensson  Campbell  70   70  71       211  -5   
T15 T9   Kyler Dunkle  Utah  67   73  71       211  -5   
T23 T13   Yannik Paul  Colorado  74   68  70       212  -4   
T23 T13   Drew McCullough  Wyoming, U. of  68   74  70       212  -4   
T8 T13   Logan Iverson *  Colorado State  72   67  73       212  -4   
T37 T16   Glenn Workman  Wyoming, U. of  68   76  69       213  -3   
T4 T16   Lee Shepherd  Weber State  68   70  75       213  -3   
T15 T16   Maxime Theodorakis  Campbell  67   73  73       213  -3   
T29 T19   Zack Overstreet  Seattle University  70   73  71       214  -2   
T8 T19   Ali Hameed  Southern Utah  71   68  75       214  -2   
T8 T19   Nicko Martinez  Houston Baptist  66   73  75       214  -2   
T8 T19   John Souza  Colorado (B)  70   69  75       214  -2   
T19 T19   John Murdock  Wyoming, U. of  71   70  73       214  -2   
T19 T24   Ryan Gaske  Gonzaga  72   69  74       215  -1   
T23 T24   Fidel Concepcion  Southern Utah  72   70  73       215  -1   
T29 T24   Patrick Sato  Seattle University  76   67  72       215  -1   
T54 T24   Brenden Bone  Air Force  76   70  69       215  -1   
T29 T24   Ray Kraivixien  Campbell  72   71  72       215  -1   
T8 T24   Jordan Costello  Utah  69   70  76       215  -1   
T47 T30   Chase Lansford  Utah State Univ.  74   71  71       216  E   
T23 T30   Nick Mandell  Washington State  70   72  74       216  E   
T29 T30   Ross Kukula  Seattle University  72   71  73       216  E   
T29 T30   Blair Bursey  Utah Valley  73   70  73       216  E   
T60 T30   Ariel Elftman-Hanson  Utah Valley  72   75  69       216  E   
T19 T30   Tanner Gore  UT Arlington  69   72  75       216  E   
T47 T36   Jeremy Paul  Colorado  69   76  72       217  +1   
T54 T36   Josh Radcliff  UT Arlington  69   77  71       217  +1   
T23 T36   Quintin Pope *  Wyoming, U. of  71   71  75       217  +1   
T37 T36   Sam Marley  Northern Colorado  74   70  73       217  +1   
T47 T36   Wilson Belk  Colorado (B)  73   72  72       217  +1   
T60 T41   Tate Tatom  Air Force  73   74  71       218  +2   
T37 T41   AJ Armstrong  Washington State  73   71  74       218  +2   
T37 T41   Joseph Crisostomo *  Air Force  71   73  74       218  +2   
T60 T44   Spencer Painton  Colorado  73   74  72       219  +3   

T37 T44   Thomas LaMorte  Campbell  74   70  75       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T44   Alex Herzog  Weber State  73   71  75       219  +3   
T37 T44   Angus Montgomery  Gonzaga  71   73  75       219  +3   
T60 T44   Cedric Laverdure  Utah Valley  73   74  72       219  +3   
T37 T44   Tristan Rohrbaugh  Boise State  71   73  75       219  +3   
T47 T50   Gentry Hicks  Utah  69   76  75       220  +4   
T70 T50   J.T. Timmons  Utah Valley  75   73  72       220  +4   
T54 T50   Aaron Guanlao  UT Arlington  71   75  74       220  +4   
T47 T50   Hayden Shieh  Santa Clara  72   73  75       220  +4   
T29 T50   Daniel Dimaculangon  Houston Baptist  73   70  77       220  +4   
T37 T50   Braxton Miller  Utah State Univ.  74   70  76       220  +4   
T75 T50   Joshua Matz  Northern Colorado  77   72  71       220  +4   
T29 T50   Kyle Kidd *  Colorado State  70   73  77       220  +4   
T29 T50   Brian Humphreys  Boise State  74   69  77       220  +4   
T37 T50   Will Dennis  UT Arlington  73   71  76       220  +4   
T60 T60   Joshua Wu  Air Force  73   74  74       221  +5   
T23 T60   Alex Francois  Boise State  75   67  79       221  +5   
T82 T60   David Ganz  Gonzaga  78   72  71       221  +5   
T47 T60   Jacob Bishop  Wichita State  70   75  76       221  +5   
T70 T60   Zach Anderson  Washington State  76   72  73       221  +5   
T60 T60   Alec Bone *  Colorado State  71   76  74       221  +5   
T75 T60   Kyle Mitsunaga  Boise State  73   76  72       221  +5   
T84 T67   Conrad Walcher  Wichita State  76   75  71       222  +6   
T91 T67   Eli Rogers  Utah State Univ.  78   75  69       222  +6   
T47 T67   Nick Nolan  Gonzaga  72   73  77       222  +6   
T60 T67   Patricio Guerra  Houston Baptist  75   72  75       222  +6   
T87 T71   Boston Watts  Weber State  78   74  71       223  +7   
T75 T71   Zach Galliford  UT Arlington  74   75  74       223  +7   
T60 T71   David Elliott  Boise State  74   73  76       223  +7   
T70 T71   Andrew Romano  Northern Colorado  74   74  75       223  +7   
T75 T71   Jaece Stokes  Weber State  75   74  74       223  +7   
T54 T76   Charlie Watson  Santa Clara  68   78  78       224  +8   
T84 T76   Todd Millard  Air Force  78   73  73       224  +8   
T54 T76   Ryan Schmitz  Colorado (B)  73   73  78       224  +8   
T60 T76   Victor Bjorlow  Colorado (B)  74   73  77       224  +8   
T84 T76   Jake Vincent  Southern Utah  75   76  73       224  +8   
T54 T76   Matt McCarty  Santa Clara  73   73  78       224  +8   
T87 T82   Aaron Lickteig  Wyoming, U. of  74   78  73       225  +9   
T60 T82   Craig Hornberger  Campbell  76   71  78       225  +9   
T91 T82   Grant Bennett  Wichita State  76   77  72       225  +9   
T70 T82   Sean Badger  Weber State  72   76  77       225  +9   
T91 T82   Joe Harvie  Seattle University  74   79  72       225  +9   
T82 T82   Dane Hankamer *  Air Force  76   74  75       225  +9   

T97 T82   Li Chen  Northern Colorado  78   77  70       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T97 T82   Tyler Munetake  Gonzaga  80   75  70       225  +9   
T75 90   Gage Ihrig  Wichita State  72   77  77       226  +10   
T97 T91   Michiel Eyre  Santa Clara  78   77  72       227  +11   
T75 T91   Colin Mulligan  Houston Baptist  74   75  78       227  +11   
T70 T93   Gabe Lysen  Utah Valley  74   74  80       228  +12   
T94 T93   Dan Starzinski *  Wyoming, U. of  73   81  74       228  +12   
T87 T93   Turner Howe *  Air Force  75   77  76       228  +12   
T87 96   Philip Lee *  Northern Colorado  76   76  77       229  +13   
T94 97   Bradley Collet  Southern Utah  79   75  77       231  +15   
T97 98   Braydon Swapp  Utah State Univ.  80   75  77       232  +16   
T75 T99   Christian James  Utah  75   74  84       233  +17   
102 T99   Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State  80   78  75       233  +17   
T94 T99   Kade Crossland  Colorado (B)  71   83  79       233  +17   
T97 102   Payton Stott *  Utah Valley  75   80  79       234  +18   
105 103   Devrath Das  Santa Clara  81   82  72       235  +19   
103 T104   Anson Kuznik *  Air Force  83   76  80       239  +23   
104 T104   Print Yusabai  Seattle University  82   79  78       239  +23   
106 106   Cole Bundy *  Wyoming, U. of  85   85  83       253  +37   
107 107   Humza Hameed  Southern Utah  92   95  95       282  +66   
108 -    Jack Li *  Colorado  81  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Colorado 282 276 286 844

T4 Morten Toft Hansen (1) 71 65 73 209

T7 Ethan Freeman (3) 69 69 72 210

T13 Yannik Paul (2) 74 68 70 212

T36 Jeremy Paul (4) 69 76 72 217

T44 Spencer Painton (5) 73 74 72 219

2 Wyoming, U. of 280 285 280 845

2 Ryan Wallen (1) 73 65 68 206

T13 Drew McCullough (2) 68 74 70 212

T16 Glenn Workman (5) 68 76 69 213

T19 John Murdock (4) 71 70 73 214

T82 Aaron Lickteig (3) 74 78 73 225

3 Utah 277 286 290 853

T4 Mitchell Schow (3) 72 69 68 209

T9 Kyler Dunkle (2) 67 73 71 211

T24 Jordan Costello (4) 69 70 76 215

T50 Gentry Hicks (1) 69 76 75 220

T99 Christian James (5) 75 74 84 233

4 Campbell 283 282 291 856

T9 Jesper Svensson (5) 70 70 71 211

T16 Maxime Theodorakis (3) 67 73 73 213

T24 Ray Kraivixien (1) 72 71 72 215

T44 Thomas LaMorte (2) 74 70 75 219

T82 Craig Hornberger (4) 76 71 78 225

5 Northern Colorado 295 285 280 860

1 Coby Welch (2) 70 69 66 205

T36 Sam Marley (1) 74 70 73 217

T50 Joshua Matz (3) 77 72 71 220

T71 Andrew Romano (4) 74 74 75 223

T82 Li Chen (5) 78 77 70 225

6 Air Force 291 285 285 861

T4 Sunwoo Choi (2) 69 68 72 209

T24 Brenden Bone (1) 76 70 69 215

T41 Tate Tatom (5) 73 74 71 218

T60 Joshua Wu (4) 73 74 74 221

T76 Todd Millard (3) 78 73 73 224

7 Houston Baptist 283 282 300 865

T7 Val Almendarez (3) 70 67 73 210

T19 Nicko Martinez (4) 66 73 75 214

T50 Daniel Dimaculangon (5) 73 70 77 220

T67 Patricio Guerra (2) 75 72 75 222

T91 Colin Mulligan (1) 74 75 78 227
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Washington State 289 285 292 866

T9 Derek Bayley (1) 70 70 71 211

T30 Nick Mandell (5) 70 72 74 216

T41 AJ Armstrong (3) 73 71 74 218

T60 Zach Anderson (4) 76 72 73 221

T99 Nicklaus Chiam (2) 80 78 75 233

T9 UT Arlington 282 293 294 869

T30 Tanner Gore (2) 69 72 75 216

T36 Josh Radcliff (3) 69 77 71 217

T50 Aaron Guanlao (4) 71 75 74 220

T50 Will Dennis (5) 73 71 76 220

T71 Zach Galliford (1) 74 75 74 223

T9 Utah Valley 292 291 286 869

T30 Blair Bursey (1) 73 70 73 216

T30 Ariel Elftman-Hanson (2) 72 75 69 216

T44 Cedric Laverdure (4) 73 74 72 219

T50 J.T. Timmons (3) 75 73 72 220

T93 Gabe Lysen (5) 74 74 80 228

T9 Utah State Univ. 296 285 288 869

T9 Tanner Jenson (2) 70 69 72 211

T30 Chase Lansford (1) 74 71 71 216

T50 Braxton Miller (4) 74 70 76 220

T67 Eli Rogers (3) 78 75 69 222

98 Braydon Swapp (5) 80 75 77 232

T12 Gonzaga 293 287 290 870

T24 Ryan Gaske (2) 72 69 74 215

T44 Angus Montgomery (3) 71 73 75 219

T60 David Ganz (1) 78 72 71 221

T67 Nick Nolan (4) 72 73 77 222

T82 Tyler Munetake (5) 80 75 70 225

T12 Seattle University 292 290 288 870

T19 Zack Overstreet (4) 70 73 71 214

T24 Patrick Sato (3) 76 67 72 215

T30 Ross Kukula (2) 72 71 73 216

T82 Joe Harvie (1) 74 79 72 225

T104 Print Yusabai (5) 82 79 78 239

14 Wichita State 286 297 288 871

3 Yannick Emmert (2) 68 70 69 207

T60 Jacob Bishop (4) 70 75 76 221

T67 Conrad Walcher (3) 76 75 71 222

T82 Grant Bennett (1) 76 77 72 225

90 Gage Ihrig (5) 72 77 77 226

15 Weber State 288 289 295 872

T16 Lee Shepherd (1) 68 70 75 213

T44 Alex Herzog (3) 73 71 75 219

T71 Jaece Stokes (2) 75 74 74 223

T71 Boston Watts (5) 78 74 71 223

T82 Sean Badger (4) 72 76 77 225

16 Boise State 292 282 300 874

T44 Tristan Rohrbaugh (4) 71 73 75 219

T50 Brian Humphreys (1) 74 69 77 220

T60 Kyle Mitsunaga (2) 73 76 72 221

T60 Alex Francois (3) 75 67 79 221

T71 David Elliott (5) 74 73 76 223
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Colorado 287 287 302 876

T19 John Souza (1) 70 69 75 214

T36 Wilson Belk (3) 73 72 72 217

T76 Victor Bjorlow (2) 74 73 77 224

T76 Ryan Schmitz (4) 73 73 78 224

T99 Kade Crossland (5) 71 83 79 233

18 Southern Utah 297 289 298 884

T19 Ali Hameed (3) 71 68 75 214

T24 Fidel Concepcion (1) 72 70 73 215

T76 Jake Vincent (2) 75 76 73 224

97 Bradley Collet (4) 79 75 77 231

107 Humza Hameed (5) 92 95 95 282

19 Santa Clara 291 301 297 889

T50 Hayden Shieh (1) 72 73 75 220

T76 Charlie Watson (3) 68 78 78 224

T76 Matt McCarty (5) 73 73 78 224

T91 Michiel Eyre (2) 78 77 72 227

103 Devrath Das (4) 81 82 72 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T13 Logan Iverson (Colorado State ) 72 67 73 212

T36 Quintin Pope (Wyoming, U. of ) 71 71 75 217

T41 Joseph Crisostomo (Air Force) 71 73 74 218

T50 Kyle Kidd (Colorado State ) 70 73 77 220

T60 Alec Bone (Colorado State ) 71 76 74 221

T82 Dane Hankamer (Air Force) 76 74 75 225

T93 Turner Howe (Air Force) 75 77 76 228

T93 Dan Starzinski (Wyoming, U. of ) 73 81 74 228

96 Philip Lee (Northern Colorado) 76 76 77 229

102 Payton Stott (Utah Valley) 75 80 79 234

T104 Anson Kuznik (Air Force) 83 76 80 239

106 Cole Bundy (Wyoming, U. of ) 85 85 83 253

108 Jack Li (Colorado) 81 0 0 81
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Jenson Utah State 2.75 -3 
J. Svensson Campbell 2.83 -2 
S. Choi Air Force 2.83 -2 
R. Wallen Wyoming 2.83 -2 
V. Almendarez Hston Bpst 2.83 -2 
Y. Emmert Wichita St 2.83 -2 
C. Welch N.Colorado 2.83 -2 
Y. Paul Colorado 2.92 -1 
L. Shepherd Weber St. 2.92 -1 
D. Dimaculangon Hston Bpst 2.92 -1 
A. Montgomery Gonzaga 2.92 -1 
T. Tatom Air Force 2.92 -1 
D. Bayley Wash. St. 2.92 -1 
F. Concepcion So. Utah 2.92 -1 
J. Stokes Weber St. 3.00 E 
J. Murdock Wyoming 3.00 E 
E. Rogers Utah State 3.00 E 
J. Crisostomo Air Force 3.00 E 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 3.00 E 
D. Das SantaClara 3.00 E 
M. Theodorakis Campbell 3.08 +1 
W. Dennis UTA 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Toft Hansen Colorado 3.80 -6 
M. Schow Utah 3.83 -5 
K. Dunkle Utah 3.90 -3 
C. Welch N.Colorado 3.90 -3 
J. Bishop Wichita St 3.90 -3 
D. McCullough Wyoming 3.90 -3 
P. Sato Seattle 3.90 -3 
J. Paul Colorado 3.90 -3 
E. Freeman Colorado 3.90 -3 
J. Murdock Wyoming 3.93 -2 
Y. Emmert Wichita St 3.93 -2 
N. Martinez Hston Bpst 3.93 -2 
J. Costello Utah 3.93 -2 
B. Humphreys Boise St. 3.93 -2 
M. Theodorakis Campbell 3.97 -1 
W. Belk Colorado (B) 3.97 -1 
F. Concepcion So. Utah 3.97 -1 
G. Hicks Utah 3.97 -1 
L. Iverson Colo St 3.97 -1 
R. Wallen Wyoming 3.97 -1 
V. Almendarez Hston Bpst 3.97 -1 
N. Mandell Wash. St. 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Radcliff UTA 4.33 -8 
R. Wallen Wyoming 4.42 -7 
J. Souza Colorado (B) 4.42 -7 
A. Elftman-Hanson Utah Val 4.50 -6 
S. Marley N.Colorado 4.50 -6 
C. Welch N.Colorado 4.50 -6 
J. Crisostomo Air Force 4.58 -5 
J. Wu Air Force 4.58 -5 
N. Martinez Hston Bpst 4.58 -5 
Y. Emmert Wichita St 4.58 -5 
D. Bayley Wash. St. 4.58 -5 
B. Bursey Utah Val 4.58 -5 
J. Svensson Campbell 4.58 -5 
S. Choi Air Force 4.58 -5 
E. Freeman Colorado 4.58 -5 
R. Kukula Seattle 4.58 -5 
G. Workman Wyoming 4.58 -5 
J. Timmons Utah Val 4.67 -4 
L. Iverson Colo St 4.67 -4 
B. Watts Weber St. 4.67 -4 
C. Lansford Utah State 4.67 -4 
K. Dunkle Utah 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
B. Bone Air Force 3
R. Wallen Wyoming 1
A. Lickteig Wyoming 1
R. Kukula Seattle 1
J. Radcliff UTA 1
D. McCullough Wyoming 1
A. Romano N.Colorado 1
S. Marley N.Colorado 1
B. Bursey Utah Val 1
T. Gore UTA 1
K. Crossland Colorado (B) 1
J. Souza Colorado (B) 1
B. Watts Weber St. 1
K. Kidd Colo St 1
C. Welch N.Colorado 1
K. Dunkle Utah 1
J. Costello Utah 1
C. Hornberger Campbell 1

Birdies 
J. Svensson Campbell 17
Y. Emmert Wichita St 16
K. Dunkle Utah 14
V. Almendarez Hston Bpst 14
P. Sato Seattle 14
E. Freeman Colorado 13
S. Choi Air Force 13
J. Radcliff UTA 13
G. Workman Wyoming 13
T. Jenson Utah State 13
W. Belk Colorado (B) 13
M. Schow Utah 13
C. Lansford Utah State 13
N. Martinez Hston Bpst 13
C. Welch N.Colorado 13
R. Gaske Gonzaga 12
Z. Overstreet Seattle 12
B. Bursey Utah Val 12
L. Shepherd Weber St. 12
D. Bayley Wash. St. 12
R. Wallen Wyoming 12
E. Rogers Utah State 12

Pars 
F. Concepcion So. Utah 42
A. Guanlao UTA 42
A. Herzog Weber St. 41
R. Kraivixien Campbell 41
M. Toft Hansen Colorado 41
S. Painton Colorado 39
C. Laverdure Utah Val 39
Q. Pope Wyoming 39
D. Hankamer Air Force 38
H. Shieh SantaClara 38
Y. Paul Colorado 38
A. Hameed So. Utah 38
P. Lee N.Colorado 37
M. Theodorakis Campbell 37
W. Dennis UTA 37
C. Mulligan Hston Bpst 37
J. Stokes Weber St. 37
J. Murdock Wyoming 37
B. Miller Utah State 37
D. Ganz Gonzaga 37
T. Rohrbaugh Boise St. 37
A. Romano N.Colorado 37
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2016 Mark Simpson 73.44 108

2 2016 Mark Simpson 73.30 107

3 2016 Mark Simpson 74.11 107

 

Total Average Scores
2016 Mark Simpson 73.62 322

 

Colorado National Golf Club: 2016 Mark Simpson
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 434     10 82 14 1   

2 5 626     19 67 19 2   

3 4 468     9 79 18 1   

4 4 419     17 70 19 1   

5 3 226     5 73 28 1   

6 4 496     5 62 31 6 3 

7 5 576   4 31 55 15 2   

8 4 428     11 74 17 4 1 

9 3 214     3 60 36 7 1 

10 4 474   1 13 70 18 4 1 

11 4 487     6 72 24 4 1 

12 5 564   1 38 55 8 3 2 

13 4 390     28 72 5 2   

14 3 233     4 57 33 13   

15 5 696     21 68 14 3 1 

16 3 198     8 70 26 3   

17 4 364   3 31 62 9 1 1 

18 4 452     21 60 20 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 233 +0.51 

9 3 214 +0.47 

6 4 496 +0.45 

11 4 487 +0.27 

5 3 226 +0.23 

16 3 198 +0.22 

8 4 428 +0.16 

10 4 474 +0.13 

18 4 452 +0.11 

3 4 468 +0.10 

1 4 434 +0.06 

2 5 626 +0.04 

4 4 419 +0.04 

15 5 696 +0.02 

12 5 564 -0.13 

13 4 390 -0.18 

7 5 576 -0.19 

17 4 364 -0.21 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 496 +0.56 

10 4 474 +0.32 

11 4 487 +0.23 

3 4 468 +0.20 

18 4 452 +0.16 

16 3 198 +0.15 

5 3 226 +0.14 

13 4 390 +0.12 

9 3 214 +0.10 

8 4 428 +0.07 

1 4 434 +0.01 

2 5 626 +0.00 

4 4 419 -0.01 

14 3 233 -0.01 

15 5 696 -0.04 

7 5 576 -0.07 

17 4 364 -0.21 

12 5 564 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 474 +0.42 

6 4 496 +0.34 

16 3 198 +0.32 

9 3 214 +0.19 

5 3 226 +0.19 

18 4 452 +0.16 

1 4 434 +0.12 

11 4 487 +0.11 

8 4 428 +0.09 

3 4 468 +0.07 

14 3 233 +0.04 

4 4 419 +0.04 

7 5 576 +0.00 

2 5 626 -0.09 

15 5 696 -0.14 

17 4 364 -0.15 

13 4 390 -0.15 

12 5 564 -0.25 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 233 +0.51 

9 3 214 +0.47 

6 4 496 +0.45 

11 4 487 +0.27 

5 3 226 +0.23 

16 3 198 +0.22 

8 4 428 +0.16 

10 4 474 +0.13 

18 4 452 +0.11 

3 4 468 +0.10 

1 4 434 +0.06 

2 5 626 +0.04 

4 4 419 +0.04 

15 5 696 +0.02 

12 5 564 -0.13 

13 4 390 -0.18 

7 5 576 -0.19 

17 4 364 -0.21 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 434     44 219 54 5   

2 5 626     80 181 49 11 1 

3 4 468     36 223 52 8 3 

4 4 419     51 220 44 7   

5 3 226     20 227 70 5   

6 4 496     19 183 95 17 8 

7 5 576   7 86 178 40 9 2 

8 4 428     37 223 54 6 2 

9 3 214     32 193 82 14 1 

10 4 474   1 28 195 78 16 4 

11 4 487     27 216 68 8 3 

12 5 564   5 110 176 23 4 4 

13 4 390     68 212 38 4   

14 3 233     37 205 65 15   

15 5 696   2 72 201 37 8 2 

16 3 198     27 202 85 8   

17 4 364   5 98 179 35 4 1 

18 4 452     52 187 69 13 1 
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